506401803 12/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6448559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chihiro KASUYA	11/05/2020
Yuji YABUZAKI	10/20/2020
Maasaki KAWAI	11/05/2020
Mitsuyoshi OKADA	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cataler Corporation	
Street Address:	7800, Chihama	
City:	Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	437-1492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17251942	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. RADI
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 194620

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEIVONA D. GRAY

SIGNATURE: /KeiVona D. Gray/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=8098777_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054640 FRAME: 0402

506401803

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIONEE's	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by Cataler Corporation				
Name(s) Address(es))	7800, Chihama, Kakegawa-	shi, Shizuoka 437-1492, Japan			
	(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled				
(Title of Invention)	EXHAUST GAS PURIFICATION CATALYST DEVICE				
	relating to international Patent Application United States was executed on even date h	PCT/JP2019/025461 and/or for which crewith or, if not so executed, was:	a application for Letters Patent of the		
(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorize data, when known.	d'to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patentisj of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patentis) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, a proceeding which may arise or be declared.	equested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge NEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedientiding in the preparation and prosecution of sa reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding in relation to same, such acts to include but no ations, taking all rightful caths, providing swor	nt, for securing, maintaining and id application(s) and the issuance of g, and in any litigation or other legal		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her	their signature(s).		
(Signatures)					
en de la companya de	Chihiro Kasnya	Chihire Kasuya	Nerrombara E 2020		
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 5, 2020 (DATE)		
	Men's John 2dc:	Yuji Yabuzaki	Oct, 20, 20 20		
	$M \setminus A$	Masaaki Kawai			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 5, 2020		
	Mitsuyashi Okada	Mitsuyoshi Okada	November 5 2020		
	, signature)	(TYPE NAME)	November 5, 2020 (DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 054640 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 12/14/2020